those monies shall be retained by County. 

5.1.2 Maximum Amount Not-To-Exceed. For The aggregate of all Work Authorizations 
issued under this Agreement (inclusive of all Extension Terms) shall not exceed Five 
Million Dollars ($5,000,000), which includes Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($250,000) for potential reimbursables to be authorized pursuant to Section 5.3. 

5.1.3 Salary Costs. The maximum billing rates ("Maximum Billing Rates") payable by 
County for each of Consultant's employee categories are shown on Exhibit B and are 
further described in Section 5.2.